FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92 07-18-2007	OVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
	Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼	cord the attached original documents or copy thereof.
To the Honorable Commiss 103427642  1. Name of conveying party(ies):	
	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: Hole Locking Enterprises, Inc.
Frank Fuller and Howard A. Tuttle	Name:
7-17.07	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🔲 Yes 🖾 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 16224 N. 21st Street
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
Other	City: Phoenix State: AZ ZIP: 85022
Execution Date: 7/9/07	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	e execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)
11/788/619	B. Patent No.(s)  FINANCE  FINANCE
11, 700, 013	OF PUBLIC
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:     Name: LaValle D. Ptak	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Internal Address.Law Office of LaValle Ptak	10.00
Internal Address: aw office of bavaire Ftan	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 28435 N.42nd Street	8. Deposit account number:
City: Cave Creek State: AZ ZIP85331	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 1000000000000000000000000000000000000	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  LaValle D. Ptak Name of Person Signing  Signature  Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	

REEL: 019591 FRAME: 0986

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we, FRANK FULLER and HOWARD A. TUTTLE, hereby sell and assign to Hole Locking Enterprises, Inc., an Arizona Corporation, 16224 N. 21<sup>st</sup> St. Phoenix, Arizona 85022, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in the INTERNAL PIPE CUTTER, (LDP Case No. 4809.25) invented by us as described in the United States patent application Serial No. 11/788,619, filed on April 19, 2007 and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States applications, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said HOLE LOCKING ENTERPRISES, INC., or its successors or assigns, and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said HOLE LOCKING ENTERPRISES, INC. we will communicate to said HOLE LOCKING ENTERPRISES, INC. or its representatives or nominees, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid HOLE LOCKING ENTERPRISES, INC., its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries. We covenant with said HOLE LOCKING ENTERPRISES, INC., its successors and assigns, that the rights and property hereby conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

7-9-07

Date

Frank Fuller

7/9/07

Date

Howard A. Tuttle

BY: Yoursel G. Ind

REEL: 019591 FRAME: 0987

**RECORDED: 07/17/2007**